N a  t  i o n  a l S e m i c o n d u c t o r
LM2574/LM2574HV Series
SIMPLE SWITCHER™ 0.5A Step-Down Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LM2574 series of regulators are monolithic integrated
circuits that provide all the active functions for a step-down
(buck) switching regulator, capable of driving a 0.5A load
with excellent line and load regulation. These devices are

2574HV
LM
2S
74
/LM
25
74
HV Test Circuit and Layout Guidelines
Fixed Output Voltage Versions C|N— 22 jllF, 75V
Aluminum Electrolytic
COUT— 220 juF, 25V
Aluminum Electrolytic
D I­ Schottky, 11DQ06
L I— 330 julH, 52627
(for 5V in, 3.3V out, use
100 jaH, RL-1284-100)
R1— 2k, 0.1%
R2— 6.12k, 0.1%
VOUT = Vref
R2 = Ri /'VgUT

back wiring short.
U.S. Source____________________________________
Note 1: Pulse Engineering, (619) 674-8100
P.O. Box 12236, San Diego, CA 92112
Note 2: Renco Electronics Inc., (516) 586-5566
60 Jeffryn Blvd. East, Deer Park, NY 11729
•Contact Manufacturer
Inductor
Value
Pulse Eng.
(Note 1)
Renco
(Note 2)
NPI
(Note 3)
68 juH * RL-1284-68 NP5915
100 jliH * RL-1284-100 NP5916
150 /a H 52625 RL-1284-150 NP5917
220 juH 52626 RL-1284-220 NP5918/5919
330 jaH 52627 RL-1284-330 NP5920/5921
470 jaH 52628 RL-1284-470 NP5922
680 jaH 52629 RL-1283-680 NP5923
1000 julH 52631 RL-1283-1000 *
1500 jaH * RL-1283-1500 *
2200 jaH * RL-1283-2200 *
FIGURE 3. Inductor Selection by
Manufacturer’s Part Number
European Source
Note 3: NPI/APC +  44 (0) 634 290588